## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Cyril Houri				08/06/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Mexens Intell	Mexens Intellectual Property Holding LLC			
Street Address:	235 Lincoln R	235 Lincoln Road, Suite 306			
City:	Miami Beach	Miami Beach			
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33139	33139			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 12167		649			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:8476370335Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:broffe@msn.comCorrespondent Name:Brian RoffeAddress Line 1:8170 McCormick Boulevard, Suite 223Address Line 4:Skokie, ILLINOIS 60076-2914					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			137.104		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brian Roffe		
Signature:			/Brian Roffe/		
Date:			08/07/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=137.104 Assignment to Mexens-signed#page1.tif source=137.104 Assignment to Mexens-signed#page2.tif PATENT					

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. NON-PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Cyril Houri, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OBTAINING LOCATION OF A MOBILE DEVICE and for which a non-provisional application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2008 and assigned Ser. No. 12/167,649; and

WHEREAS, Mexens Intellectual Property Holding LLC of 235 Lincoln Road, Suite 306, Miami Beach, Florida 33139 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the non-provisional application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me, and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the non-provisional application, and divisionals, reissues, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and

I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue any patent granted from the application to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I am signing below and providing the day and year opposite my signature.

	4
Cyril Houri	

08/06/2013

Date

Page 2 of 2